The Board understands that a comprehensive school health education is a priority of the state and a critical component of a coordinated school health program. As recommended by The State Board of Education, the Board hereby adopts this policy.¹

The administration, with the cooperation of the certified staff, shall develop a Comprehensive School Health Education Program based on the nationally recognized Michigan Model for Comprehensive School Health Education and the Michigan Board of Education, "Policy on Comprehensive School Health Education" as adopted June 8, 2004.

Approved: June 29, 2009

LEGAL REF: Michigan State Board of Education, Policy on Comprehensive School

Health Education, June 8, 2004.

¹ Michigan State Board of Education Policy on Comprehensive School Health Education, "The Board recommends that each District adopt, implement, and evaluate a research-based, theory-driven comprehensive health education program, such as the nationally recognized *Michigan Model for Comprehensive School Health Education.*"